



Reference MV.145.065

## MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION CERTIFICATE

Pursuant to Civil Aviation Authority regulations and MCAR-145 for the time being in force and subject to the conditions specified below, the Civil Aviation Authority hereby certifies:

## MTU MAINTENANCE ZHUHAI CO. LTD.

NO. 1 TIANKE ROAD, FREE TRADE ZONE 519030 ZHUHAI, GUANGDONG PROVINCE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

as a maintenance organisation in compliance with Section A of MCAR-145, approved to maintain products, parts and appliances listed in the attached terms of approval and issue related certificates of release to service using the above references and, when stipulated, to issue airworthiness review certificates after an airworthiness review as specified in point ML.A.903 of MCAR-ML for those aircraft listed in the attached terms of approval.

## CONDITIONS

- This approval is limited to that specified in the scope of work section of the approved maintenance organisation exposition as referred to in Section A of MCAR-145, and
- 2. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the approved maintenance organisation exposition, and
- 3. This approval is valid whilst the approved maintenance organisation remains in compliance with MCAR-145
- 4. Subject to the date of expiry of the certificate and compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid unless the approval has previously been surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.

Date of Original Issue:

27 January 2015

**Revision Number:** 

09

Date of this Revision:

27 January 2024

**Expiry Date:** 

26 January 2025

Signed:

For the Civil Aviation Authority

## MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION TERMS OF APPROVAL

Reference:

MV.145.065

Organisation:

MTU MAINTENANCE ZHUHAI CO. LTD.

CLASS	RATING		LIMITATION
ENGINES	B1	Turbine	Int. Aero Engines V2500 A1 & A5
			CFMI CFM56 Series

These terms of approval are limited to those products, parts and appliances and to the activities specified in the scope of work section of the approved maintenance organisation exposition.

Maintenance Organisation Exposition reference: EASA Part-145 approved MOE and the Maldives

CAA MOE Supplement at latest amendment

**Date of Original Issue:** 

27 January 2015

**Revision Number:** 

Date of this Revision:

27 January 2024

**Expiry Date:** 

26 January 2025

Signed: For the Civil Aviation Authority